

Judge Allison D. Burroughs: ELECTRONIC ORDER ENTERED. John Doe's motion for reconsideration, [ECF No. 57 ], is DENIED. As articulated in the Court's prior order, [ECF No. 53 ], John Doe has not established that his interests in the action are different from or not adequately represented by the existing parties. Accordingly, the motion is DENIED. (CAM) (Entered: 05/07/2025)